## SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY ONE WASHINGTON SQUARE SAN JOSE, CA 95192

## SS-S11-8, Sense of the Senate Resolution, Honoring and Thanking Dr. Michael Kaufman for his Service to the Senate and the University

**Legislative History:** At its meeting of May 9, 2011, the Academic Senate approved the following Sense of the Senate Resolution presented by Senator Von Till for the Executive Committee.

## Sense of the Senate Resolution Honoring and Thanking Dr. Michael Kaufman for his Service to the Senate and the University

- Whereas, Dr. Michael Kaufman has been Chair of the Academic Senate since Spring 2009, and
- Whereas, Dr. Michael Kaufman assumed the role of Chair of the Academic Senate earlier than expected due to unforeseen circumstances, and

- Whereas, Dr. Kaufman has his eyes on the heavens and his feet on the ground; therefore be it
- Resolved, that the Academic Senate of San José State University congratulate, thank and commend Dr. Michael Kaufman for his strong leadership.

 Approved:
 May 6, 2011

 Vote:
 13-0-0